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Deutsch

Wir danken lhnen fiir das mit dem Kauf der Weller
Vorheizplatte WHP 80 erwiesene Vertrauen. Bei der Fertigung
wurden strengste Qualitits-Anforderungen zugrunde gelegt,
die eine einwandfreie Funktion des Geréates sicherstellen.

A 1. Achtung!

Vor Inbetriebnahme des Gerdtes lesen Sie bitte diese
Betriebsanleitung aufmerksam durch. Bei Nichteinhaltung
der Sicherheitsvorschriften droht Gefahr fiir Leib und Leben.

Fiir andere, von der Betriebsanleitung abweichende Verwen-
dung, sowie bei eigenmichtiger Verdnderung, wird von
Seiten des Herstellers keine Haftung tibernommen.

2. Beschreibung

Die Vorheizplatte WHP 80 ist zum Anschluss an folgende
geregelten Weller L6t- und Entlétstationen geeignet.

WHP 80:  Alle 80 W Versorgungseinheiten mit 50°C
Anfangstemperatur.

Die Heizplatte verfiigt (iber eine beheizte Flache von

80 x 50 mm und wird gleichméssig von 50°-200°C erwarmt.
Zur Heizung wird Sicherheitskleinspannung verwendet. Die
Plattentemperatur ist mit dem angeschlossenen Steuergerat
elektronisch stufenlos regelbar.

Das Anschlusskabel ist aus temperaturbestandigem
Silikonmaterial. Vorzuwérmende Bauteile kdnnen gegebe-
nenfalls mit Halteklammern befestigt werden.

Technische Daten:

Anschlussspannung: 24V

Leistung WXHP 80: 80w
Arbeitstemperatur: 50°C - 200°C
Beheizbare Flache: 80 x 50 mm

AbmaBe Edelstahlaufnahme: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Inbetriebnahme

Anschlussstecker der Vorheizplatte mit der Anschlussbuchse
des Steuergerétes kontaktieren und verriegeln. Gerét ein-
schalten und die gewliinschte Temperatur am Steuergerét
einstellen.

Arbeitstemperatur: 50°C - 200°C.

4. Potentialausgleich

Die Vorheizplatte ist (iber eine Potentialausgleichsleitung mit
dem angeschlossenen Steuergerdt verbunden. Der
Potentialausgleich kann nach den Angaben in der
Betriebsanleitung des Steuergerétes hergestellt werden.

5. Arbeitshinweis

Beim Vorheizen von keramischem Tragermaterial empfiehlt
es sich, eine diinne Teflon- bzw. Kaptonzwischenlage auf der
Heizplatte zu verwenden, um die zum Ldten bendtigte Warme
nicht auf die Heizplatte zurlickzufiihren.

6. Lieferumfang
Vorheizplatte
Betriebsanleitung
Sicherheitsheft

Technische Anderungen vorbehalten!

Die aktualisierten Betriebsanleitungen finden Sie unter
www.weller-tools.com.



We danken u voor de aankoop van de Weller les platines
chauffantes WHP 80 en het door u gestelde vertrouwen in
ons product. Bij de productie werd aan de strengste
kwaliteitsvereisten voldaan om een perfecte werking van het
toestel te garanderen.

A 1. Attention!

Avant la mise en service de I'appareil, veuillez lire attentive-
ment ce mode d’emploi. Dans le cas du non-respect des
consignes de sécurité, il y a danger pour le corps et danger
de mort.

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour les utilisations
autres que celles décrites dans le mode d’emploi de méme
que pour les modifications effectuées par I'utilisateur.

2. Description

Les platines chauffantes WHP 80 ont été developpées pour
se connecter sur les stations de soudage et dessoudage
thermostatées suivantes:

WHP 80:  Toutes les centrales 80 W avec minimum de
température de 50°C.

La platine chauffante a une surface de chauffe de

80 x 50 mm. Sa température est uniforme sur toute sa
surface de 50°C a 200°C. Elle est alimentée en tension de
sécurité, 24 V. La température de la platine est réglable sur
la station d'alimentation. Les cables de raccordement sont
en silicone résistant aux hautes températures. Les circuits
imprimés peuvent étre maintenus lors du préchauffage par
des pinces de serrage.

Caractéristiques techniques:

Tension d'alimentation: 24V
Puissance WHP 80: 80w
Température: 50°C-200°C

80 x 50 mm
150 x 120 x 45 mm

Surface de chauffe:
Dimensions hors tout:

3. Mise en service

Connecter la fiche de raccordement de la platine chauffante
a la prise d'alimentation de la station et verrouiller. Mettre en
marche I'appareil et régler la température voulue.
Température de fonctionnement: 50°C a 200°C.

4. Liaison équipotentielle

La platine chauffante est reliée a la station par une liaison
équipotentielle. La liaison équipotentielle peut étre réalisée
selon les indications contenues dans le manuel d'utilisation
de I'unité de base.

Francais

5. Conseils d'utilisation

Pour le préchauffage des substrats céramique, il est conseil-
Ié d'appliquer sur la platine une couche mince de téflon ou
de capton, afin de ne pas transférer les calories nécessaire
pour le soudage sur la platine.

6. Composition
Platine chauffante
Notice d'utilisation
Consignes de sécurité

Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden!

Vous trouverez les manuels d'utilisation actualisés sur
www.weller-tools.com



Nederlands

We danken u voor de aankoop van de Weller hoorverwar-
mingsplaat WHP 80 is vertrouwen in ons product. Bij de
productie werd aan de strengste kwaliteitsvereisten voldaan
om een perfecte werking van het toestel te garanderen.

A 1. Attentie!

Gelieve voor de ingebruikneming van het toestel deze
gebruiksaanwijzing en de bijgeleverde veiligheidsvoorschrif-
ten aandachtig door te nemen. Bij het niet naleven van de
veiligheidsvoorschriften dreigt gevaar voor leven en goed.

Voor ander, van de gebruiksaanwijzing afwijkend gebruik,
alsook bij eigenmachtige verandering, wordt door de
fabrikant geen aansprakelijkheid overgenomen.

2. Beschrijving

De voorverwarmingsplaat WHP 80 is geschikt voor het
aansluiten aan de volgende geregelde Weller-soldeeren
soldeerruimstations.

WHP 80:  Alle 80 W voedingseenheden met 50°C
starttemperatuur.

De verwarmingsplaat beschikt over een verwarmd vlak van
80 x 50 mm en wordt gelijkmatig van 50°-200°C opge-
warmd. Voor de verwarming wordt veiligheidslaagspanning
gebruikt. De plaattemperatuur kan met het aangesloten
regelapparaat elektronisch traploos geregeld worden.

De aansluitkabel is van temperatuurbestendig siliconemate-
riaal. Voor te verwarmen bouwdelen kunnen eventueel met
borgklemmen bevestigd worden.

Technische gegevens

Aansluitspanning: 24V
Vermogen WHP 80: 80w
Werktemperatuur: 50°C - 200°C
Verwarmbaar oppervlak: 80 x 50mm

Afmetingen edelstaalopname: 150 x 120 x 45mm

3. Ingebruikneming

Aansluitstekker van de voorverwarmingsplaat met de aans-
luitbus van het regelapparaat verbinden en vergrendelen.
Toestel inschakelen en de gewenste temperatuur aan het
regelapparaat instellen. Werktemperatuur: 50°-200°C

4. Potentiaalvereffening

De voorverwarmingsplaat is via een potentiaalvereffenings-
leiding met het aangesloten regelapparaat verbonden. De
potentiaalvereffening kan volgens de gegevens in de
gebruiksaanwijzing van het regelapparaat tot stand gebracht
worden.
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5. Werkvoorschrift

Bij het voorverwarmen van keramisch dragermateriaal is het
aan te raden om een dunne teflon- resp. kaptontussenlaag op
de verwarmingsplaat te gebruiken om de voor het solderen
benodigde warmte niet op de verwarmingsplaat terug te
brengen.

6. Omvang van de levering
Voorverwarmingsplaat

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Veiligheidsinstructies

Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden!

De geactualiseerde gebruiksaanwijzingen vindt u bij
www.weller-tools.com



Grazie per la fiducia accordataci acquistando Le piastre di
preriscaldo Weller WHP 80. E una stazione ad aria calda
rispetto dei pil severi requisiti di qualita, cosi da garantire un
funzionamento perfetto dell’apparecchio.

A 1. Attenzione!

Prima di mettere in funzione I'apparecchio, leggere accurata-
mente queste Istruzioni per I'uso e le Norme di sicurezza alle-
gate. La mancata osservanza delle norme di sicurezza puo
causare pericolo per la vita e la salute.

Il costruttore non & responsabile per un uso dell’apparecchio
diverso da quello previsto nelle presenti Istruzioni per I'uso né
per eventuali modifiche non autorizzate.

2. Descrizione

Le piastre di preriscaldo Weller WHP 80 sono state concepite
per essere connesse alle seguenti stazioni saldanti e dissal-
danti:
WHP 80: tutte le unita di controllo da 80 W con la possibi-
lita di settare una temperatura minima di 50°C.

La superficie riscaldabile & di 80 x 50 mm, e viene riscaldata
uniformemente ad una temperatura regolabile tra 50°C e
200°C. La piastra & alimentata con bassa tensione di sicurez-
za. La temperatura della piastra & controllata elettronicamen-
te dall'unita di alimentazione e controllo a cui & collegata, ed
& regolabile in modo continuo. Il cavo di alimentazione & in
materiale siliconico termoresistente. Circuiti e componenti
che devono essere preriscaldati possono essere trattenuti da
clip di fissaggio.

Dati tecnici

Alimentazione: 24V

Potenza WHP 80: 80w
Temperatura di lavoro: Da 50°C a 200°C
Superficie riscaldabile: 80 x 50 mm

Dimensioni del supporto in acciaio

speciale: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Procedura

Connettere e fissare lo spinotto della piastra di preriscaldo
alla presa sul pannello frontale dell'unita di alimentazione e
controllo. Impostare una temperatura di lavoro compresa tra
50°C e 200°C.

4. Equalizzazione dei potenziali

Un conduttore contenuto nel cavo di alimentazione, collega la
piastra all'unita di alimentazione e controllo. Il collegamento
equipotenziale deve essere effettuato come descritto

Italiano

nel manuale di istruzioni per I'uso dell'unita di controllo.

5. Avvertenza

Durante il preriscaldo di supporti (ceramica o metalli) o cir-
cuiti con elevata dispersione di calore & consigliabile il posi-
zionamente di un foglio di Kapton o Teflon tra questi materia-
li e la piastra di preriscaldo, per evitare un eccessivo trasfe
rimento di calore verso la piastra durante la saldatura dei
componenti.

6. Contenuto
Piastra di preriscaldo
Istruzioni per 1'uso
Avvertenze per la sicurezza

Con riserva di modifiche tecniche!

Trovate le istruzioni per I'uso aggiornate su
www.weller-tools.com



English

Thank you for placing your trust in our company by purcha-
sing the Weller preheating plate WHP 80. Production was
based on stringent quality requirements which guarantee the
perfect operation of the device.

A 1. Gaution!

Please read these Operating Instructions and the attached
Safety Information carefully prior to initial operation. Failure
to observe the safety regulations results in a risk to life and
limb.

The manufacturer shall not be liable for damage resulting
from misuse of the machine or unauthorised alterations.

2. Description

The preheating plate WHP 80 has been designed for
connection to the following controlled soldering / desoldering
stations:
WHP 80: all 80 W power units with minimum setting tem-
perature 50°C.

The heating plate has a heated surface of 80 x 50 mm, which
is heated steadily from 50°C to 200°C. Protective low volta-
ge is used for heating. By means of the control unit connec-
ted, the plate temperature can be continuously electronically
adjusted. The connecting cable is made of temperature-resi-
stant silicone material. Components to be preheated can be
attached by means of holding clamps, if necessary.

Technical Data

Mains voltage: 24V

Power consumption WHP 80: 80w
Operating temperature: 50°C to 200°C
Heated surface: 80 x 50 mm

Dimensions of special steel

receptacle: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Initial operation

Connect and secure the connector plug of the preheating
plate to the connector socket on the control unit to the
requested temperature.

Operating temperature: 50°C to 200°C.

4. Potential balance

By means of equipotential balancing conductor, the prehea-
ting plate is connected to the control unit. The equipotential
bonding can be adjusted according to the data in the opera-
ting instructions of the control unit.

5. Instructions for use

During the preheating process of ceramic base material, it is
advisable to use a thin Teflon respectively Kapton intermedia-
te plate on the heating plate in order not to return the heat
required for soldering to the heating plate.

6. Scope of delivery
Preheating plate

Operating instructions

Safety information

Sous réserve de modifications techniques!

See the updated operating instructions at
www.weller-tools.com.



Tack for kopet av Weller Varmeplattan WHP 80 och visat
fortroende. Vid tillverkningen har mycket strénga
kvalitetskrav tillampats for att sékerstélla en klanderfri
apparatfunktion.

A 1. Observera!

Las noggrant igenom denna bruksanvisning och bifogade
sdkerhetsanvisningar innan du sétter apparaten i drift. Det &r
livsfarligt att inte folja sékerhetsforeskrifterna.

Tillverkaren ansvarar inte fér anvandningar som avviker fran
bruksanvisningen, samt for egenmaktiga forandringar.

2. Beskrivning

Varmeplattan WHP 80 kan anslutas till foljande reglerbara
Weller 16d och avlddningsstationer.

WHP 80:  Alla 80 W férsorjningsenheter med 50°C
begynnelsetemperatur.

Vdrmeplattan har en uppvarmd yta pa 80 x 50 mm som
viarms upp jamnt frdn 50°C-200°C. Vid uppvérmningen
anvinds sakerhetsklenspénning. Plattans temperatur kan
regleras elektroniskt steglést med den anslutna styrenheten.
Anslutningskabeln dr av temperaturbestandigt silikonmateri-
al. Komponenter som ska foruppvéarmas kan vid behov fastas
med féstklammer.

Tekniska data

Anslutningsspénning: 24V

Effekt WHP 80: 80 W
Arbetstemperatur: 50°C - 200°C
Uppvarmningsyta: 80 x 50 mm

Adelstalramens yttermatt: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Idrifttagande

Anslut vdrmeplattans anslutningskontakt till anslutningen pa
styrenheten och Ias den. Sétt pé plattan och stéll in dnskad
temperatur pa styrenheten. Arbetstemperatur 50°C-200°C.

4. Potentialutjamning

Vérmeplattan &r ansluten till styrenheten med en potentialut-
jamningskabel. Potentialutjimningen kan anordnas enligt
uppgifterna i styrenhetens bruksanvisning.

5. Arbetsanvisning

Vid foruppvarmning av keramiska bararmaterial rekommen-
deras att ett tunt teflon- eller kaptonskikt anvands pa virme-
plattan, sa att varmen som behdvs for [6dningen inte aterfors
till varmeplattan.

Svenska

6. Leverans
Vérmeplatta
Bruksanvisning
Sékerhetsanvisningar

Med forbehall for tekniska andringar!

De uppdaterade bruksanvisningarna finns pa
www.weller-tools.com.



Espaiiol

Muchas gracias por la confianza al comprar la placa precale-
factora WHP 80. Para la fabricacion de este aparato se han
aplicado unas normas de calidad muy exigentes que garanti-
zan un correcto funcionamiento del mismo.

A 1. Atencion!

Lea detenidamente el manual de instrucciones y las normas
de seguridad adjuntas antes de poner en funcionamiento el
aparato. Si incumple las normas de seguridad corre el ries-
go de sufrir importantes lesiones fisicas o incluso mortales.

El fabricante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por una
utilizacion diferente a la descrita en el manual de
instrucciones, asi como por modificaciones arbitrarias.

2. Descripcion

La placa precalefactora WHP 80 se puede conectar a las
siguientes estaciones soldadoras y desoldadoras Weller.
WHP 80: todas las unidades de alimentacion de 80 Watios
con 50°C de temperatura inicial.

La placa calefactora dispone de una superficie calefactada
de 80 x 50 mm y se calienta de forma uniforme de 50°C a
200°C. Para calentarla se utiliza una tension baja de
seguridad. La temperatura de la placa se puede regular
electronicamente y de forma progresiva mediante la unidad
de control.

El cable de alimentacion es de silicona termorresistente. En
caso necesario, los componentes que se deseen calentar
previamente se pueden sujetar con pinzas.

Caracteristicas técnicas

Tension: 24V
Potencia WHP 80: 80w
Temperatura de trabajo: 50°C-200°C
Superficie calefactada: 80 x5 mm

Dimensiones del alojamiento

de acero: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Puesta en funcionamiento
Conectar el enchufe de alimentacion de la placa precalefac-
tora con la toma de la unidad de control y fijarlo. Conectar el
aparato y ajustar la temperatura deseada en la unidad de
control. Temperatura de trabajo: 50°C - 200°C

4. Equipontencial

La placa precalefactora esta conectada a la unidad de control
con un conector equipotencial. La conexidn equipotencial se
puede establecer siguiendo las instrucciones del manual de
la unidad de control.
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5. Instrucciones

Para precalentar soportes ceramicos es recomendable
colocar sobre la placa calefactora una placa intermedida fina
de teflon o capton para no transmitir a la placa calefactora el
calor necesario para soldar.

6. Piezas suministradas
Placa precalefactora

Manual de instrucciones
Instrucciones de seguridad

Sujeto a madificaciones técnicas!

Encontrara los manuales de instrucciones actualizados
en www.weller-tools.com.



Vi takker Dem for den ftiltro, De viser os ved at Weller
Opvarmningspladen WHP 80. Der stilles strenge kvalitetskrav
til produktionen for at sikre, at apparatet fungerer korrekt.

A 1. Bemark!

For ibrugtagning bedes De leese denne brugsvejledning ngje
igennem. Hvis sikkerhedsforskrifterne ikke overholdes, kan
der veere fare for kvaestelser med deden til falge.

Producenten fraskriver sig ethvert ansvar for skader, der
métte opstd som falge af, at apparatet anvendes til andre
formél end anfert i brugsanvisningen eller egenmeegtigt
&ndres.

2. Beskrivelse

Opvarmningspladen WHP 80 er konstrueret til at kunne
tilsluttes felgende regulerbare Weller lodde- og afloddesta-
tioner.
WHP 80:  Alle 80 W forsyningsenheder med 50°C
Starttemperatur.

Varmepladen rader over en opvarmet flade pa 80 x 50 mm
og opvarmes jeevnt fra 50°C - 200°C. Til opvarmningen
anvendes sikkerhedsminimalspanding. Pladens temperatur
kan reguleres trinlgst og elektronisk via den tilkoblede
styreenhed.

Tilslutningskablet bestar af temperaturbestandigt silikone-
materiale. Komponenter, som skal opvarmes, kan om ngd-
vendigt fastholdes med holdeklemmer.

Tekniske data

Tilslutningsspaending: 24V

Effekt WHP 80: 80 W
Arbejdstemperatur: 50°C - 200°C
Varmeflade: 80 x 50 mm

Mal for optagelse af adelstal: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Ibrugtagning

Opvarmningspladens tilslutningsstik forbindes med styreen-
hedens tilslutningshgsning og fastgeres. Apparatet teendes
og den gnskede temperatur indstilles p& styreenheden.
Arbejdstemperatur 50°C-200°C.

4. Potentialudligning

Opvarmningspladen er forbundet til den opkoblede styreen-
hed via en potentialudligningsledning. Potentialudligningen
kan oprettes i henhold til angivelserne i betjeningsvejlednin-
gen til styreenheden.

Dansk

5. Arbejdsanvisning

Under opvarmning af keramisk beeremateriale anbefales det
at anvende et tyndt mellemlag af teflon eller kapton pé var-
mepladen, for at undga, at den varme, som skal bruges til at
lodde med, ikke ledes tilbage til varmepladen.

6. Leveringsomfang
Opvarmningsplade
Betjeningsvejledning
Sikkerhedsanvisninger

Forbehold for tekniske @ndringer!

De aktuelle betjeningsvejledninger findes pa
www.weller-tools.com.



Portugués

Agradecemos a confianga demonstrada pela sua aquisicéo
do Weller de pré-aquecimento WHP 80. O fabrico baseou-se
nas mais rigorosas exigéncias de qualidade, ficando assim
assegurado um funcionamento correcto do aparelho.

A 1. Atencao!

Antes de colocar o aparelho em funcionamento leia com
atencéo este manual de instrucdes. No caso de incumpri-
mento das regras de seguranca existe o perigo de ferimen-
tos e de morte.

No caso de uma utilizagdo divergente a indicada no Manual
de instrugdes, bem como no caso de modificages ndo
autorizadas, o fabricante ndo aceita qualquer responsabili-
dade.

2. Descricao

A placa de pré-aquecimento WHP 80 é adequada para a
ligacéo das seguintes estacdes de solda e de remocéo de
solda reguladas da Weller.

WHP 80:  Todas as unidades de alimentac&o de 80 W com
uma temperatura inicial de 50 °C.

A placa térmica esta equipada com uma superficie aquecida
de 80 x 50 mm e é aquecida uniformemente para

50°C - 200°C. Para o aquecimento utiliza-se uma pequena
tens@o de seguranca. A temperatura da placa pode ser regu-
lado sem escaldes de forma electrdnica, através do aparelho
de comando ligado.

0 cabo de alimentacéo estd em material de silicone resisten-
te a altas temperaturas. Os componentes que devem ser pré-
aquecidos podem ser fixadas com as molas de fixacéo late-
riais, caso necessario.

Dados técnicos

Tens&o de ligacéo: 24V

Poténcia WHP 80: 80w
Temperatura de servico: 50°C - 200°C
Superficie aquecida: 80 x 50 mm

Dimensdes do assento em aco inox: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Colocacao em funcionamento

Meter a ficha de ligagdo da placa de pré-aquecimento na
tomada de ligagdo do aparelho de comando e trancé-la. Ligar
0 aparelho e ajustar a temperatura pretendida no aparelho de
comando. Temperatura de servico 50°C - 200°C.

4. Compensacao de poténcia
A placa de pré-aquecimento estd ligada ao aparelho de
comando, através de um cabo de compensacéo de poténcia.
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A compensagao de poténcia pode ser efectuada, conforme as
instrucdes constantes do manual de instrugdes do aparelho
de comando.

5. Instrucdo de trabalho

Em caso do pré-aquecimento de material de suporte cerami-
co recomenda-se a utilizacdo de uma fina camada intermé-
dia de Teflon ou de Kapton na placa de aquecimento, para
que o calor necessario para a solda ndo seja induzida na
placa de aquecimento.

6. Fornecimento
Placa de pré-aquecimento
Manual de instrugdes
Indicacdes de seguranca

Reservado o direito a alteragdes técnicas!

Encontrara os manuais de instrucées actualizados sob
www.weller-tools.com.



Kiitimme sinua osoittamastasi luottamuksesta ostettuasi
Weller Esikuumennuslevy WHP 80. Valmistuksen perustana
on ollut tiukat laatuvaatimukset, jotka varmistavat laitteen
virheettdmén toiminnan.

A 1. Huomio!

Lue ndmé kayttdohjeet huolellisesti [api ennen laitteen
kayttdonottoa. Turvallisuusohjeiden laiminlyonti voi johtaa
loukkaantumisiin tai hengenvaaraan.

Valmistaja ei ota vastuuta muusta kéyttoohjeista poikkeava-
sta kéytostd tai omavaltaisesti suoritetuista muutoksista.

2. Kuvaus

Esikuumennuslevy WHP 80 voidaan liittda seuraaviin
sdadettaviin Weller juotto- ja juotonpoistoasemiin.
WHP 80:  kaikki 80 W:n syottoyksikat, joiden
alkuldmpétila on 50°C.

Kuumennuslevyssa on lammitetty pinta, joka on 80 x 50 mm
ja se lampenee tasaisesti 50°C - 200°C. Kuumennukseen
kdytetaan turvapienjannitettd. Levyn lampétilaa voidaan
sdatad elektronisesti portaattomasti siihen liitetylla
ohjauslaitteella.

Liitdntdkaapeli on ldmpétilankestévéda silikonimateriaalia.
Esilimmitettdvét rakenneosat voidaan tarvittaessa kiinnittaé
puristimilla.

Tekniset tiedot

Liitdntjannite: 24V

Teho WHP 80: 80w
Tyélampdtila: 50°C - 200°C
Kuumennettava pinta: 80 x 50 mm

Mitat terésteline: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Kayttoonotto

Yhdistd esikuumennuslevyn liitantapistoke ohjauslaitteen lii-
tantaholkkin ja lukitse se. Kytke laite péélle ja sdada halu-
amasi lampdtila ohjauslaitteesta. Tyblampétila 50°C-200°C.

4. Potentiaalin tasaaminen
Esikuumennuslevy on liitetty potentiaalin tasausjohdolla
liitettyyn ohjauslaitteeseen. Potentiaalin tasaaminen voidaan
suorittaa ohjauslaitteen kéyttoohjeiden ohjeiden mukaan.

5. Tyoohjeet

Keraamisen telinemateriaalin esilammityksen yhteydesséa on
suositeltavaa kéyttdd ohutta teflon- tai kaptonvélikerrosta
kuumennuslevylld, jotta juottamiseen tarvittava lamp0 ei

Suomi

siirry takaisin kuumennuslevylle.

6. Toimituslaajuus
Esikuumennuslevy
Kayttoohjeet
Turvallisuusohjee

Oikeus teknisiin muutoksiin pidatetaén!

Viimeisimmat kayttoohjeet saat osoitteesta
www.weller-tools.com.
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EAnvik

20G EUXapLOTOUUE Yo TV euruotoolvn mou pag deigare,
ayopdlovtag 1o TAAGKa TpoBeppavong WHP 80. AaBida
AMOKOAANONG QUOTNPEG AMALTAOEL TIOOTNTAG, WOTE Va
eEao@ahifeTal n ayoyn Aettoupyia G CUCKEUNG.

A 1. Npoooyy!

MMptv T 6€0m o€ AetToupyia ™G OUOKEUNG OLaBACTE MAPAKAA®
MPOCEKTIKG QUTEQ TIG 0dNyieq Aettoupyiag. e mepimTwon [n
THENONG TWV KAVOVIOU®V a0aAEiag unapyet kivouvog yia
Con K MV apTéAELa 0ag.

Ma k&Be AAAn xpron, mou amokAivel and Tig odnyieg
Aeltoupyiag, Kabwg kal oe mepimtwon aubaipemng
petatpormg, Oev avalappaverat amd v TAEUpd Tou
KATaOKEUAOo T Kapia euBuvn.

2. MNeptypagn

H m\aka npoBéppavong WHP 80 eival katdAAnAn yia olvdeon
0TOUG aKOAOUBOUG puBIlOpEVOUG OTABUOUG OUYKOAANONG
kat arokOAAnong Weller.

WHP 80:  ‘OAa ta Tpo®odoTikd Twv 80 W pe 50°C
apykn Bepuokpaoia.

H mA\dka 6éppavong dlaBeTel Ui BepuavopevVn ETAVELD amd
80 x 50 mm kat Beppaivetal opotdpoppa amnod 50°C - 200°C.
la ) B€ppavon xpnoWomoleiTal KT TAon aopaAeiag.

H Bepuokpacia g mMAGkag umopei va pubUIoTEL NAeKTPOVIKA
TPOOJEUTIKA |E TN OUVOEDEUEVN HOVADA EAEYXOU.

To KaAwdlo ouvdeaN eival amd UAkd OIAIKOVNG avBeKTIkO 0N
Beppokpaoia. Ta eEapmpata Tou eival yia mpobEépuavon
UTIOPOUV EVOEXOUEVIG VA OTEPEWBOUV e KALT.

Texvik@ oToLEla

Taon ouvoeong: 24V

loxug WHP 80: 80 W
Oeplokpacia epyaoiag: 50°C - 200°C
Oeppavopevn emeavela: 80 x 50 mm

AlaoTdoelg urodoxng avoteidwTou

XaAuga: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. ©¢om o¢ Aettoupyia

©¢0Te 0g enagn Kal a0PaAOTE TO PI§ OUVOEONG TNG TAGKAG
npoBéppavong We v Umodoxr ouvdeong G Hovadag
ehéyxou. Evepyomoiote Tn ouckeun Kal puBpiote v
embuunT) Beppokpacia om povada eAEyxou. Oeppokpacia
epyaoiag 50°-200°C.

4. EEjowon duvapkoU
H mnAdka mpoBépuavong eival ouvdedepevn PEOW €vOQ
aywyou €&{omong duVapIKou e T Hovada eAEyYou.
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H e&iowon duvauikou propei va amokatactadel oUppwva pe
Ta OTOLXElD OTIC 00NYiEQ AelToUpYiag ™G Hovada EAEYXOU.

5. Yrodeitelg epyaoiag

Katd mv npoBepuavon Kepapikou UAKOU popéa ouvioTatat n
XPNon Wag Aemmg evdldueong oTpwong amnd TeEQAOV 1
KQmTov mave otnv MAdka BEppavong, yla va pnv EToTpEPEL T
anapaim yla ™ OUuyKOAAnon Beppodtta omv TAdKa
Béppavong.

6. YAa rapadoong
MAdka mpoBeppavong
Odnyieg Aeimoupyiag
YmodeiGeig aopaleiag

Me em@UAagn Tou JKADPATOG TEXVIKAV AAAaYDV!

Tig evnuepwpéveg odnyieg Aettoupyiag Ba i Bpeite kdtw
an6 www.weller-tools.com.



Weller 1sitma plakasi WHP 80 a havyasini satin almakla, bize
gbstermis oldugunuz giiven icin ok tesekkiir ederiz. Uretim
sirasinda cihazin kusursuz olarak ¢alismasini giivenceye alan
en siki kalite talepleri temel alinmigtir.

A 1. Dikkat!

Aleti calistirmadan énce bu kullanim kilavuzunu ¢ok dikkatli
okuyunuz. Emniyet talimatlarina uyulmamasi durumunda
hayati tehlike s6z konusu olabilir.

Kullanim kilavuzundan sapan kullanimda ve kendi baginiza
yapti§iniz degisikliklerde, Uretici tarafindan hig bir sorumluluk
Ustlenilmez.

2. Tasvir

On 1sitma plakasi WHP 80 asagjidaki kurallandinimis Weller
lehim ve lehim ¢ikarma istasyonlari ile baglanmak icin
uygundur.
WHP 80:  Tim 80 W besleme initeleri 50°C'lik
baslangic sicakligi ile.

Isitma plakasi 80 x 50 mm'lik 1sitilmig bir ylzey Gzerinden
kullanilir ve esit bir sekilde 50°C - 200°C ile isttilir. Isitma igin
emniyet kiglk gerilimi kullanilmaktadir. Plaka sicakligi
baglanan kumanda cihazi ile elektronik olarak kademesiz
ayarlanabilir.

Baglanti kablosu 1siya dayanikli silikon malzemeden
olusmaktadir. Isitilacak olan yapi elemani gerekirse tutma
kiskaglari ile tutturulabilir.

Teknik veriler

Baglanti gerilimi: 24V

Gic WHP 80: 80w

Calisma isist: 50°C - 200°C
Isitilabilir yizey: 80 x 50 mm
Paslanmaz celik yuva dlcileri: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Devreye alma

On 1sitma plakasi bagjlanti soketi kumanda cihazinin baglanti
yuvasl birbirine takilmali ve kilittenmelidir. Alet agiimali ve iste
nen 1si kumanda cihazinda ayarlanmalidir. Calisma isisi
50°C - 200°C.

4. Potansiyel dengelemesi

On 1sitma plakasi potansiyel dengeleme hatti Gizerinden takili
olan kumanda cihazi ile baglidir. Potansiyelin dengelenmesi,
kumanda cihazinin kullanim kilavuzundaki verilere gére
yapilabilir.

Tiirkge

5. Caligtirma uyarisi

Seramik tastyict malzemenin 6n isitmasi sirasinda, lehim igin
gerekli olan isly1, i1sitma plakasina geri géndermemek igin
1sitma plakasi Uzerinde ince bir teflon veya Kapton ara
tabakas! kullanilmalidir.

6. Teslimat kapsami
On 1sitma plakasi
Kullamim kilavuzu
Giivenlik uyarilari

Teknik degisikliklerin hakki saklidir!

Giincellenmis kullanim kilavuzlarini www.weller-tools.com
sayfasinda bulabilirsiniz.
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Cesky

Dékujeme za duvéru, kterou jste nam projevili
zakoupenim Predehfivaci deska WHP 80 s. P¥i
vyrobé bylo dbano na nejpfisnéjsi pozadavky na
kvalitu, které zarucuji spolehlivou funkci nafadi.

A 1. Pozor!

Pfed uvedenim néafadi do provozu si pozorné
prectéte tento navod k pouziti. Pfi nedodrzeni
bezpecnostnich predpisli hrozi nebezpedi
ohroZeni zdravi nebo Zivota.

P¥i pouziti, které neodpovida provoznimu navodu,
nebo pfi svévolnych zménach neprebira vyrobce
zodpovédnost.

2. Popis

Predehfivaci deska WHP 80 se hodi pro pfipojeni
k nasledujicim regulovanym pajecim a odletova-
vacim stanicim Weller.

WHP 80: vSechny 80 W napéjeci jednotky s
pocateéni teplotou 50 °C.

PFedehfivaci deska ma vyhfivanou plochu

80 x 50 mm a ohfiva se stejnpomérné na

50 °C - 200 °C. K ohfevu se pouziva bezpecné
nizké napéti. Teplota desky je plynule elektronik-
ky regulovatelna pfipojenou fidici jednotkou.
Pfipojovaci kabel méa plast z teplotné odolného
silikonového materidlu. Pfedehfivané soucasti Ize
pfipadné upevnit pfidrzovacimi sponami.

Technické udaje

Napajeci napéti: 24V

Vykon WHP 80: 80 W
Pracovni teplota: 50 °C - 200 °C
Vyhfivana plocha: 80 x 50 mm

Rozmeéry upinani z nerezové

oceli: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Uvedeni do provozu

Pfipojovaci konektor predehfivaci desky zapojte
do zasuvky fidici jednotky a zajistéte. Zafizeni
zapnéte a na fidici jednotce nastavte pozadova-
nou teplotu. Pracovni teplota 50 °C - 200 °C.

4. Vyrovnani potencialu
Predehfivaci deska je s pfipojenou fidici jednot-
kou spojena vodi¢em pro vyrovnavani potenciall.
Vyrovnani potencidld se provadi podle udaji v
provoznim navodu Fidici jednotky.
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5. Pracovni pokyn

Pfi pfedehfivani keramického nosného materialu
je doporuceno pouzit tenkou teflonovou nebo
kaptonovou mezivrstvu na vyhfivaci desce, aby
se teplo potfebné k pajeni neodvadélo zpét na
vyhfivaci desku.

6. Rozsah dodavky
Predehfivaci deska

Provozni navod

Bezpecnostni pokyny

Technické zmény vyhrazeny!

Aktualizovany provozni navod najdete na
adrese www.weller-tools.com.



Dziekujemy za zaufanie okazane nam Ptyta
podgrzewajgca WHP 80 m. Za podstawe

produkcji przyjeto surowe wymogi jakosciowe,
ktére gwarantujg poprawne dziatanie urzgdzenia.

A 1. Uwagal!

Przed uruchomieniem urzadzenia nalezy
przeczyta¢ uwaznie niniejszg instrukcje obstugi.
Nieprzestrzeganie przepiséw bezpieczenstwa
stanowi zagrozenie dla zycia i zdrowia.

Za inne, niezgodne z niniejszg instrukcjg obstugi
uzytkowanie lutownicy oraz samowolne zmiany w
urzadzeniu producent nie ponosi odpowiedzial-
nosci.

2. Opis

Ptyta podgrzewajgca WHP 80 moze byé
podtgczana do nastepujgcych, regulowanych
stacji lutowniczych i rozlutowniczych Weller.

WHP 80: Wszystkie jednostki zasilajgce 80 W z
temperaturg poczgtkowg 50°C.

Ptyta grzewcza posiada powierzchnie
podgrzewania o wymiarach 80 x 50 mm i jest
réwnomiernie podgrzewana w zakresie

50°C - 200°C. Do podgrzewania wykorzystywane
jest ochronne napiecie obnizone. Temperatura
ptyty regulowana jest elektronicznie, w sposéb
bezstopniowy za pomocg podtgczanego
sterownika.

Kabel instalacyjny wykonany jest z silikonu
odpornego na dziatanie wysokich temperatur.
Podze spoty przeznaczone do wstepnego
podgrzewania mogg by¢ w razie potrzeby
mocowane w uchwytach zaciskowych.

Dane techniczne

Napiecie przytgczeniowe: 24V
Moc WHP 80: 80w
Temperatura robocza: 50°C - 200°C

Powierzchnia podgrzewania: 80 x 50 mm
Wymiary uchwytu ze stali

nierdzewnej: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Uruchomienie

Kabel instalacyjny ptyty podgrzewajgcej
podtgczy¢ do gniazda w sterowniku i przymoco-
wac. Wigczy¢ urzadzenie i ustawi¢ na sterowniku
zgdang temperature. Temperatura robocza

50°C - 200°C.

Polski

4. Wyréwnanie potencjatu

Ptyta podgrzewajgca potgczona jest ze sterowni-
kiem za pomocg przewodu wyréwnania
potencjatu. Wyréwnanie potencjatu mozna uzys-
kac¢ w oparciu o dane przedstawione w instrukc;ji
obstugi sterownika.

5. Wskazéwka dot. pracy

W przypadku podgrzewania wstepnego cera-
micznych elementéw zaleca sie stosowanie na
ptycie grzewczej cienkiej warstwy podktadowej z
teflonu lub kaptonu, aby konieczna do lutowania
temperatura nie byta odprowadzana do ptyty
grzewczej.

6. Zakres dostawy
Ptyta podgrzewajgca
Instrukcja obstugi
Wskazéwki bezpieczenstwa

Zmiany techniczne zastrzezone!

Zaktualizowane instrukcje obstugi znajduja
sie pod adresem: www.weller-tools.com.
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Magyar

Kdszonjuk a Weller WHP 80 iranyunkban
mutatott bizalmat. A gyartas soran a legszigorubb
min&ségi kdvetelményeket vettik alapul, ami
biztositja a készlilék kifogastalan miikodését.

A 1. Figyelem!

Keérjuk, a készllék tizembe helyezése el6tt
figyelmesen olvassa at ezt az lizemeltetési
utmutatot. A biztonsagi el6irasok figyelmen kivil
hagyasa baleset- és életveszélyt jelent.

Mas, az lizemeltetési utasitastol eltérd
hasznalatért, valamint dnkényes valtoztatas
esetén, a gyarté nem vallalja a felel6sséget.

2. Leiras

A WHP 80 elémelegitblapot a kévetkezd
szabalyozott WELLER forraszto- és kiforrasztd
allomasokhoz térténd csatlakozasra tervezték.

WHP 80: valamennyi 80 W-os 50°C
kiindulasi h6mérsékletl tapegységhez.

A ft6lap 80 x 50 mm f(itétt felulettel rendelkezik
és egyenletesen, 50°C - 200°C hémérsékletre
kerul felmelegitésre. A flitéshez biztonsagi
kisfeszlltséget hasznalunk. A lap hémérséklete a
csatlakoztatott vezérl6készulék segitsegével
elektronikusan fokozatmentesen szabalyozhatd.
A csatlakoz6 kabel héallo szilikonanyagbdl
készillt. Az el6melegitendd alkatrészeket adott
esetben tartdkapcsokkal lehet régziteni.

Miiszaki adatok

Csatlakoztatasi feszlltség: 24 V
Teljesitmény WHP 80: 80 W
Munkahémérséklet: 50°C - 200°C
Flthetd felllet: 80 x 50 mm

A nemesaceélbefogé méretei: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Uzembe helyezés

Csatlakoztassa az elémelegité lap csatlakozddu-
gojat a vezérl6készulék csatlakozohuvelyéhez,
majd reteszelje azt. Kapcsolja be a készlléket és
allitsa be a vezérl6készuléken a kivant
hémérsékletet. Munkahémérséklet: 50°C - 200°C.

4. Potencialkiegyenlités

Az el6melegitd lap potencialkiegyenlitésen
keresztll van 6sszekapcsolva a hozza csatla-
koztatott vezérl6készulékkel.
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A potencialkiegyenlitést a vezérl6készilék Uze-
meltetési utmutatojaban talalhaté utasitasok sze-
rint lehet létrehozni.

5. Utmutaté a munkahoz

Keramiabdl készilt hordozdanyag el6flitése
soran ajanlatos a f(it6lapon vékony teflon- ill. kap-
ton kézbetétet hasznalni, igy elkeruljuk a forrasz-
tashoz sziikséges hd visszavezetését a f(itélapra.

6. Szallitasi terjedelem
El6melegit lap

Uzemeltetési utmutaté

biztonsagi utasitasok

A miiszaki valtoztatasok jogat fenntartjuk!

A frissitett (izemeltetési utmutatokat a
www.weller-tools.com oldalon talalja.



Dakujeme vam za déveru, ktort ste prejavili
zakupenim Predhrievacia platha WHP 80.

Pri jej vyrobe boli dodrzané naro¢né poziadavky
na kvalitu, ktoré zaruéuju bezchybné fungovanie
zariadenia.

A 1. Pozor!

Pred uvedenim zariadenia do prevadzky si
prosim pozorne precitajte navod na pouzivanie.
Pri nedodrzani bezpecénostnych predpisov hrozi
nebezpecenstvo ohrozenia zdravia a zZivota.

Pri pouziti, ktoré sa liSi od navodu na obsluhu,
ako aj pri svojvolnych zmenach, neprebera
vyrobca zodpovednost.

2. Popis

Predhrievacia platria WHP 80 sa hodi na
pripojenie k nasledujucim regulovanym
spajkovacim a odspajkovavacim staniciam
Weller.

WHP 80: v3etky 80 W napajacie jednotky
s pociato¢nou teplotou 50 °C.

Predhrievacia platria ma vyhrievanu plochu

80 x 50 mm a zohrieva sa rovhomerne na

50°C - 200°C. Na ohrev sa pouziva bezpecné
nizke napéatie. Teplota platne je plynulo
elektronicky regulovatefna pripojenou riadiacou
jednotkou.

Pripajaci kabel ma plast z teplotne odolného
silikonového materidlu. Predhrievané sucasti
mozno pripadne upevnit pridrziavacimi sponami.

Technické udaje

Napajacie napétie: 24V

Vykon WHP 80: 80 W
Pracovna teplota: 50 °C - 200 °C
Vyhrievana plocha: 80 x 50 mm

Rozmery upinania z

nehrdzavejucej ocele: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Uvedenie do prevadzky
Pripajaci konektor predhrievacej platne zapojte
do =zasuvky riadiacej jednotky a zaistite.
Zariadenie zapnite a na riadiacej jednotke nastav-
te pozadovanu teplotu. Pracovna teplota 50 °C -
200 °C.

Slovensky

4. Vyrovnanie potencialov
Predhrievacia platfia je s pripojenou riadiacou
jednotkou spojena vodi€om pre vyrovnavanie
potencialov. Vyrovnanie potencialov sa vykonava
podfa udajov v navode na pouzivanie riadiacej
jednotky.

5. Pracovny pokyn

Pri predhrievani keramického nosného materialu
sa odporuc¢a pouzit tenku teflénovu alebo kapto-
novu medzivrstvu na vyhrievacej platni, aby sa
teplo potrebné na spéajkovanie neodvadzalo spat
na vyhrievaciu dosku.

6. Rozsah dodavky
Predhrievacia platria

Néavod na pouzivanie
Bezpecnostné pokyny

Technické zmeny vyhradené!

Aktualizovany navod na pouzivanie najdete
na adrese www.weller-tools.com.
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Slovenscina

Zahvaljujemo se vam za zaupanje, ki ste nam ga
izkazali z nakupom Predgrelne ploéee WHP 80.
Med izdelavo so bili uporabljeni najzahtevnejsi
kakovostni standardi, ki zagotavljajo brezhibno
funkcijo naprave.

A 1. Pozor!

Prosimo, da pred prvo uporabo naprave pozorno
preberete ta navodila za uporabo. Z neupostevan-
jem varnostnih navodil lahko ogrozite zdravje in
Zivljenje.

Proizvajalec ne prevzema jamstva za uporabo, ki
se razlikuje od opisane v navodilih za uporabo,
kakor tudi za samovoljne spremembe.

2. Tehnicni opis

PloS¢a za predgrevanje WHP 80 je namenjena
priklju€itvi na naslednje spajkalne in odspajkalne
postaje Weller.

WHP 80: Vse napajalne enote z mocjo 80 W in
zacetno temperaturo 50 °C.

Ogrevalna plo$éa ima na voljo ogrevano povrsino
velikosti 80 x 50 mm in se zvezno segreva od

50 °C - 200 °C. Za segrevanje se uporablja
varnostna mala napetost. Temperaturo plosce je
elektronsko brezstopenjsko nastavljiva s pomocjo
priklju¢ene krmilne naprave.

Prikljuéni kabel je iz toplotno obstojnega silikona.
Komponente lahko za predgrevanje pritrdite z
drzali.

Tehniéni podatki

Prikljuéna napetost: 24V

Mo¢ WHP 80: 80 W

Delovna temperatura: 50 °C - 200 °C
Dimenzija povrSine,

ki jo je mogoce ogrevati: 80 x 50 mm

Dimenzije ohisja iz

nerjavnega jekla: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Pred uporabo

Spojite prikljucni vtic plos¢e za predgrevanje z
vtiénico krmilne naprave in ga blokirajte. Vkljucite
napravo in na krmilni napravi nastavite zeleno
temperaturo.

Delovna temperatura: 50°C - 200°C.
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4. IzenaCevanje potenciala
PloS¢a za predgrevanje je s prikljuéeno krmilno
napravo povezana preko vodnika za izenacevan-
je potenciala. Izenagevanje potenciala je opisano
v navodilih za uporabo krmilne naprave.

5. Navodila za delo

Pri predgrevanju kerami¢nih nosilnih materialov je
na ogrevalni ploS¢i priporocljiva uporaba tanke
vmesne plasti iz teflona oz. kaptona. Ta preprecu-
je vraCanje toplote, potrebne za spajkanje, nazaj v
ogrevalno plosco.

6. Obseg dobave
Plos¢a za predgrevanje
Navodila za uporabo
Varnostna navodila

Pridrzujemo si pravico do tehni¢nih
sprememb!

Posodobljena navodila za uporabo boste nasli
na spletnem naslovu www.weller-tools.com.



Taname tid meile Welleri Eelkuumutusplaat

WHP 80 ostuga osutatud usalduse eest. Seadme
valmistamisel on jargitud kdige rangemaid kvali-
teedindudeid, mis kindlustavad selle laitmatu t66.

A 1. Tahelepanu!

Enne seadme kasutuselevottu lugege palun
téhelepanelikult Iabi see kasutusjuhend!
Ohutuseeskirjade eiramine on ohtlik teie
tervisele ja elule.

Teistsuguse, sellest kasutusjuhendist erineva
kasutamise korral, samuti omavolilise
Umberehitamise korral valmistajatehas endale
vastutust ei vota.

2. Kirjeldus

Eelkuumutusplaat WHP 80 on ette nahtud
Uhendamiseks jargmiste Welleri joote- ja
lahtijootejaamadega.

WHP 80: K&ik 80 W toiteplokid
lahtetemperatuuriga 50°C.

Kuumutusplaat omab kuumutatavat pinda suuru-
sega 80 x 50 mm ja seda soojendatakse Uhtlaselt
vahemikus 50°C - 200°C. Kuumutamiseks kasu-
tatakse ohutut madalpinget. Plaadi temperatuuri
saab kilgelihendatud juhtseadme abil elektrooni-
liselt astmeteta reguleerida.

Uhenduskaabel on valmistatud temperatuurikind-
last silikoonmaterjalist. Eelsoojendatavaid kom-
ponente saab vajadusel kinnitada klambrite abil.

Tehnilised andmed

Tdopinge: 24V
Voimsus WHP 80: 80w
Tootemperatuur : 50°C - 200°C
Kuumutatav pind: 80 x 50 mm

Roostevabast terasest aluse

modtmed: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Kasutuselevott

Uhendage eelkuumutusplaadi tihenduspistik juht-
ploki Uhenduspuksiga ja lukustage. Lulitage
seade sisse ja seadistage juhtplokil soovitatav
temperatuur.

Todotemperatuur: 50°C - 200°C

Eeti keel

4. Potentsiaalide Gihtlustamine
Ellkuumutusplaat on potentsiaalide uhtlustusjuht-
me abil thendatud juhtplokiga. Potentsiaale saab
Uhtlustada vastavalt juhtploki kasutusjuhendis
toodud andmetele.

5. Toojuhis

Keraamilise alusmaterjali eelkuumutamisel on
soovitatav kasutada Shukest teflonist voi kapro-
nist vahematerjali, et jootmiseks ebavajalikku
soojust kuumutusplaadile mitte tagasi juhtida.

6. Tarne sisu
Eelkuumutusplaat
Kasutusjuhend
Ohutusjuhised

Tehnilised muudatused voimalikud!

Uuendatud kasutusjuhendi leiate aadressilt
www.weller-tools.com.
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Lietuviskai

Dékojame, kad parodéte pasitikéjimg pirkdami
kaitinimo plokste WHP 80. Gaminat §j prietaisg
buvo laikomasi grieziausiy kokybés reikalavimy,
uztikrinanc€iy nepriekaistingg jo veikima.

A 1. Démesio!

Prie$ pradédami naudotis prietaisu, atidziai
perskaitykite ~ 8ig  naudojimo instrukcijg.
Nesilaikantiems saugos reikalavimy gresia
pavojus sveikatai ir gyvybei.

Jei prietaisas naudojamas ne pagal instrukcijoje
aprasSyta paskirtj ir kas nors savavaliSkai
kei¢iama, gamintojas uz pasekmes neatsako.

2. Aprasymas

Kaitinimo plokste WHP 80 galima jungti prie Siy
reguliuojamy ,Weller” litavimo ir atlitavimo
stoteliy.

WHP 80: visi 80 W maitinimo blokai su 50°C
pradine temperatura.

Kaitinimo ploksté turi 80 x 50 mm kaitinamajj
pavirsiy ir jkaista tolygiai nuo 50°C iki 200°C.
Kaitinimui naudojama saugi jtampa. Plokstés
temperaturg elektroniniu budu tolygiai reguliuoja
prijungtas valdymo jtaisas.

Jungiamasis kabelis pagamintas i$ kars¢iui
atsparios silikoninés medziagos. Kaitinamas
detales galima tvirtinti spaustukais.

Techniniai duomenys

Jtampa: 24V

Galia WHP 80: 80W

Darbiné temperatira: 50°C - 200°C
Kaitinamasis plotas: 80 x 50 mm

Specialiojo plieno laikiklio

matmenys: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Pradedant naudotis

Jkiskite kaitinimo plokstés kistukg j valdymo jtaiso
lizdg ir uzfiksuokite. Jjunkite jrenginj ir valdymo
jtaisu nustatykite pageidaujamg temperatura.
Darbiné temperatiira 50°C—200°C

4. Potencialy islyginimas
Kaitinimo ploksté su valdymo jtaisu sujungta
potencialy iSlyginimo laidu. Potencialus islyginti
galima vadovaujantis valdymo jtaiso naudojimo
instrukcija.
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5. Darbo nurodymas

Kaitinant keramikinius pavirSius, ant kaitinimo
plokstés rekomenduojama padéti plonos tefloni-
nés arba kaproninés medziagos skiaute, kad lita-
vimui reikalinga Siluma nepersiduoty atgal j kaitini-
mo plokste.

6. Komplektas
Kaitinimo ploksté
Naudojimo instrukcija
Saugos taisyklés

Galimi techniniai pakeitimai!

Atnaujintas naudojimo instrukcijas rasite
www.weller-tools.com.



Pateicamies jums par mums izradito uzticibu,
uzsildisanas plaksne WHP 80. RazoSanas laika
ieveroja visstingrakas kvalitates prasibas, lai
garantétu iekartas nevainojamu darbibu.

A 1. Uzmanibu!

Pirms sakat lietot ierici, noteikti izlasiet So
lietoSanas instrukciju. So droSibas noteikumu
neieveroSana apdraud veselibu un dzivibu.

Par lietoSanu, kas neatbilst lietoSanas instrukcija
noraditajai, ka art par patvaligam izmainam,
razotajs atbildibu neuznemas.

2. Apraksts

Uzsildisanas plaksne WHP 80 ir paredzéta
pieslégSanai $adam vadamam Weller lodéSanas
un atlodéSanas darba stacijam

WHP 80: visam 80 W baroS$anas vienibam ar
sakotnéjo temperatiru 50°C.

UzsuldiSanas plaksnei ir 80 x 50 mm liela uzsildes
virsma, kura vienmerigi uzsilst no 50°C lidz 200°C
temperaturai. Lai nodroSinatu apsildi, tai lieto
pazeminatu spriegumu. Plaksnes temperatura
reguléjama elektroniski ar pievienoto vadibas

iekartu.
Piesleguma vads razots no karstumizturiga
silikona  materidla. = Uzsildamas detalas

nepiecieSamibas gadijuma var piestiprinat ar
stiprinajuma skavam.

Tehniskie dati

Piesleguma spriegums: 24V

Jauda WHP 80: 80 W

Darba temperatira: 50°C - 200°C
Apsildama virsma: 80 x 50 mm

Neruséjosa terauda

korpusa izmeri: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Ekspluatacija

Uzsildes plaksnes piesléguma spraudni savieno-
jiet ar piesleguma uzmavu un nostipriniet.
lesledziet iekartu un vadibas iekarta iestatiet
nepiecieSamo temperatiru. Darba temperatira
no 50°C Iidz 200°C.

4. Potencialu izlidzinasana
UzsildiSanas plaksni ar pieslégto vadibas iekartu
savieno potencialu izlidzinajuma vads.

Vaciski

Potencialu izlidzinajumu var iestatit péc vadibas
iekartas rokasgramatas noradem.

5. Darba norades

Uzsildot keramisku neséjmaterialu, ieteicams lie-
tot planu teflona vai kaptona starpliku, lai
lodéSanai nepiecieSamo siltumu nenovaditu
atpakal uz uzsildisanas plaksni.

6. Piegades apjoms
Uzsildisanas plaksne
LietoSanas pamaciba

Dro8ibas norades

lespéjamas tehniskas izmainas!

Aktualizeto lietoSanas instrukciju var atrast
vietné www.weller-tools.com.
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6barapcku

Hue Bu 6narosapum, ye Bue HUM OkaszaxTe fosepue W
3akynuxte nosnHuka [lnoyata 3a npepBapuTenHo
HarpssaHe WHP 80. lMpu npou3BoacTBOTO Ce npunarat
HaW-CTPOrW  M3MCKBAHWA KbM  KAyecTBOTO, KOMTO
OCUrypsBaT efHa be3ynpeyHa pabota Ha ypeaa.

A 1. BHUMaHue!

Mpean pa 3anoyHeTe paboTa C ypeja npouyeTeTe
BHUMATENHO TOBA PbKOBOACTBO 32 paboTa 1 NpunoxeHUTe
WHCTPYKLMM 3a be3onacHa paboTa. Mpu HecnassaHe Ha
npasunata 3a 6e30MacHOCT WMa OMacHOCT 3a Baweto
3/,paBe U XUBOT.

3a Apyro W3non3BaHe, PasMYHO OT OMUCAHOTO B
PBLKOBOACTBOTO 3a PaboTa, a ChbULO Taka M NpU CBOEBONHO
W3MEHeHMe Ha Ypeaa, NPOU3BOAUTENST He mnoema
OTFOBOPHOCT.

2. Onucanue

Mnovata 3a npeaBaputenHo HarpsasaHe WHP 80 e
MOAXOAALLA 33 CBbp3BaHe KbM CeLHUTE peryampasu
CTaHLMK 3a crosBaHe W pasnossaHe Ha Weller.

WHP 80:  Bcuuku 3axpawsaiwm 6nokose 80 W ¢ 50°C
HayanHa Temnepartypa.

HarpesaresHarta nnoya “Ma efiHa HarpsBaHa MoBbPXHOCT
¢ pa3mep 80 x 50 MM 1 ce HarpsABa paBHOMepHO OT 50°-
200°C. 3a HarpssaHe ce W3non3sa 6e30MacHO HMCKO
HanpexeHue. TemnepatypaTa Ha HarpesaTenHata njoua
MOXe Aa Ce peryaupa eneKkTpOHHO 6e3CTeneHHO C
npucbeanNHEHNa anaparta 3a ynpasneHue.

CbeANHUTENHUS Kaben e OT TepMOYCTOWYMB CUIMKOHOB
matepuan. KOMMOHEHTUTE, KOWTO Ce HyXAasT oT
NpeABapUTENHO HArpABaHe, MOXe NpU Hyxaa Aa ce
3aKpensaT CbC 3aTeraTenHu ckobu.

TexHNYeCcKn AaHHK

HanpexeHue Ha 3axpaHBaHe: 24V
Mow#oct WHP 80: 80w
PaboTHa Temneparypa: 50°C - 200°C
HarpsBaHa noBbPXHOCT: 80 x 50 Mm

Pa3Mepy Ha Abpxaya oT

BMCOKOKAYeCTBEHA CTOMAHa: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. 3anoyBaHe Ha pabota

KOHTaKTVIpaVITe CbeANHUTENHUAT LLIEKEP HA njoyata 3a
NPeABapUTENHO HarpAaBaHe CbC CbeANHUTENHATA 6y|<ca Ha
anapara 3a ynpas/eHue 1 ro hukcupainte.

Bk/loyeTe ypeAa M HacTpoWTe UCKaHaTa TeMnepaTypa Ha
anapara 3a ynpaeneHue.
PaboTHa Temnepartypa: 50°C - 200°C.
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4. U3paBHABaHE HAa NOTEHLUANUTE

Mnoyata 3a npeABapuTeNnHo HarpasaHe € CBbp3aHa C eauH
NPOBOAHUK 3a MWU3PaBHABAHE Ha MNOTeHUWanuTe C
NpucbeANHEHNA anapat 3a ynpasneHue. V|3paBHﬂBaHeTO
Ha NOTEHUMaNnnTe MOXe Aa Ce HanpaBu Cnopen AaHHUTE
OT PBKOBOACTBOTO 3a pa60Ta Ha anapara 3a ynpasneHue.

5. Yka3aHue 3a pabota

anI NpeABapuUTeNHO HarpaBaHe Ha KepaMhyeH HOCeL,
MaTepuan e 3a npenopbyBaHe Aa Ce U3NoN3Ba eHa TbHKa
TECbﬂOHOBa, pecn. KanToHOBa MeXAWHHA BNOXKa BbPXY
HarpepaTte/siHaTa nao4a, 3a Aad He MOXe H606XO,U,VIMaTa 3d
cnosgaHe TOnMAWMHA Aa  Ce  BpPblUld 06paTHO B
HarpepaTte/siHaTa njoyva.

6. ObeM Ha AocTaBKaTta
[noya 3a NpeABapuUTeNHO HarpasaHe
PbkoBOACTBO 3a paboTa

MpaBoTo 3a NpaBeHe Ha TeXHMYECKU U3MEeHeHMs 0CTaBa
3anaseHo!

AKTyanusupaHute pbKOBOACTBA 3a pabota Bue we
HamepuTe Ha agpec www.weller-tools.com.



Va multumim pentru increderea acordatd prin placa de
preincalzire WHP 80. La fabricare au fost respectate cele mai
stricte exigente de calitate, care asigura o functionare
impecabild a aparatului.

A 1. Atentie!

Va rugam ca, inainte de punerea in functiune a aparatului, sa
cititi cu atentie acest manual de exploatare. in caz de
nerespectare a prescriptiilor privind masurile de siguranta,
apare pericol pentru integritatea corporald si pentru viata.

Pentru alte utilizari care difera de cele descrise in manualul
de exploatare, precum gi pentru modificéri abuzive,
producdtorul nu Tsi asuma raspunderea.

2. Descriere

Placa de preincalzire WHP 80 este adecvata pentru conecta-
rea urméatoarelor statii controlate de lipire si dezlipire Weller.
WHP 80:  Toate unitatile de alimentare de 80 W cu
temperaturd initiald de 50°C.

Placa de incélzire dispune de o suprafata incalzita de

80 x 50 mm si va fi incélzitd uniform intre 50°-200°C.
Pentru incalzire se va utiliza joasd tensiune de siguranta.
Temperatura placii poate fi setata electronic fara trepte cu
aparatul de comanda conectat.

Cablul de conectare este din material siliconic
termorezistent. Dacd este necesar, componentele care
trebuie preincalzite pot fi fixate cu cleme de prindere.

Date tehnice:

Tensiunea de conectare: 24V

Putere WHP 80: 80w
Temperatura de lucru: 50°C - 200°C
Suprafata care poate fi incalziti: 80 x 50 mm

Dimensiuni suport inox: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Punerea in functiune
Conectati fisa de conectare a placii de preincalzire la mufa
de conectare a aparatului de comanda si blocati-o. Porniti
aparatul si setati temperatura dorité la aparatul de comanda.
Temperatura de lucru: 50°C - 200°C.

4. Egalizare de potential

Placa de preincalzire este legata prin intermediul unui circuit
de egalizare de potential la aparatul de comanda conectat.
Egalizarea de potential poate fi realizata conform
specificatiilor din manualul de exploatare al aparatului

de comanda.

Roman

5. Instructiuni de lucru

La preincalzirea materialelor de suport ceramice se
recomanda utilizarea pe placa de incalzire a unui strat
intermediar subtire de teflon, respectiv kapton, pentru a nu fi
transferata inapoi pe placa de incalzire caldura necesara
pentru lipirea cu aliaj.

6. Volumul de livrare

Placa de preincalzire

Manual de exploatare

Ne rezervam dreptul asupra modificarilor tehnice!

Manualul de exploatare actualizat il gasiti pe
www.weller-tools.com.
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Hrvatski

Zahvaljujemo na povjerenju koje ste nam ukazali kupnjom
rijaca ploca WHP 80. Kod proizvodnje su za temelj
postavljeni najstroziji kriteriji za kakvocu koji osiguravaju
besprijekornu funkciju uredaja.

A 1. Paznja!

Prije puStanja uredaja u pogon pazljivo procitajte upute za
rukovanje. U slucaju nepostivanja sigurnosnih propisa prijeti
opasnost za zdravlje i Zivot.

Proizvodac ne preuzima odgovornost za drugovrsnu namjenu
koja odstupa od one u uputama za rukovanje, kao i u slucaju
poduzimanja samovoljnih modifikacija.

2. Opis

Grijaca ploca WHP 80 prikladna je za priklju¢ak na sljedece
regulacijske stanice za lemila i lemila za odlemljivanje Weller.
WHP 80:  sve jedinice za napajanje 80 W s poCetnom
temperaturom 50°C.

Grijaca ploca raspolaze grijanom povrSinom od 80 x 50 mm i
ravnomjerno se zagrijava u rasponu od 50° do 200°C. Za
zagrijavanje se Koristi sigurnosni mali napon. Temperatura
ploCe mozZe se elektronicki kontinuirano regulirati pomocu
priklju¢enog upravljatkog uredaja.

Prikljucni kabel izraden je od silikonskog materijala otpornog
na temperaturu. Komponente koje se moraju zagrijati mogu
se po potrebi pricvrstiti priCvrsnim stezaljkama.

Tehniéki podaci:

Priklju€ni napon: 24V

Snaga WHP 80: 80w

Radna temperatura: 50°C — 200°C
Grijana povrsina: 80 x 50 mm

Dimenzije prihvata od nehrdajuceg

Celika: 150 x 120 x 45 mm

3. Pustanje u pogon

Prikljucni utikac grijace ploCe spojite s prikljucnom uti¢nicom
upravljaCkog uredaja i blokirajte ga. Ukljucite uredaj i
namijestite Zeljenu temperaturu na upravljatkom uredaju.
Radna temperatura: 50°C — 200°C.

4. Izjednacavanje potencijala

Grijaca plota povezana je s prikljucenim upravljackim
uredajem putem kabela za izjednaCavanje potencijala.
IziednaCavanje potencijala moZe se uspostaviti prema
podacima navedenima u uputama za rukovanje upravljackog
uredaja.

23

5. Uputa za rad

Prilikom zagrijavanja kerami¢kog materijala nosilaca prepo-
rucuje se upotreba tankog teflonskog odn. kartonskog umet-
ka na grijacoj ploCi kako se toplina potrebna za lemljenje ne
bi odvela natrag na grijacu plocu.

6. Opseg isporuke
Grijaca ploca
Upute za rukovanje

Pridrzava se pravo na poduzimanije tehnickih preinaka!

Azurirane upute za rukovanje naéi cete na adresi
www.weller-tools.com.



GERMANY

Weller Tools GmbH
Carl-Benz-Str. 2

74354 Besigheim

Phone: +49 (0) 7143 580-0
Fax:  +49 (0) 7143 580-108

ITALY

Apex Tool S.r.l.

Viale Europa 80

20090 Cusago (MI)

Phone: +39 (02) 9033101
Fax:  +39 (02) 90394231

AUSTRALIA
Apex Tool

P.0. Box 366

519 Nurigong Street
Albury, N. S. W. 2640
Phone: +61 (2) 6058-0300

USA

Apex Tool Group, LLC
14600 York Rd. Suite A
Sparks, MD 21152

Phone: +1 (800) 688-8949
Fax:  +1(800) 234-0472

www.weller-tools.com
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© 2013, Apex Tool Group, LLC

GREAT BRITAIN
Apex Tool Group

(UK Operations) Ltd

4t Floor Pennine House
Washington, Tyne & Wear
NE37 1LY

Phone: +44 (0) 191 419 7700
Fax:  +44 (0) 191 417 9421

SWITZERLAND

Apex Tool Switzerland Sarl
Rue de la Roseliére 12

1400 Yverdon-les-Bains
Phone: +41 (0) 24 426 12 06
Fax:  +41(0) 24 42509 77

CANADA

Apex Tools - Canada

164 Innnisfil street

Barrie Ontario

Canada L4N 3E7

Phone: +1 (905) 455 5200

FRANCE

Apex Tool Group S.N.C.

25 avenue Maurice Chevalier BP 46
77832 0zoir-la-Ferriere, Cedex
Phone:+33 (0) 164.43.22.00

Fax: +33(0) 164.43.21.62

CHINA

Apex Tool Group

A-8 building, No. 38 Dongsheng Road,
Heqing Industrial Park, Pudong,
Shanghai PRC 201201

Phone: +86 (21) 60880288
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